No. 10-2/2018-Sci.Estt., -5365 Government of India, Ministry of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation, Central Ground Water Board, Bhujal Bhawan, NH-4, Faridabad - 121 001. 0 6 SEP 2018

Date:

OFFICE ORDER NO. 407 OF 2018

In pursuance to Ministry's Office Order No. A-32012/3/2018-GWE dated 21.08.2018 and with the approval of Chairman, CGWB, Sh. P. K. Parchure, Regional Director is hereby transferred from CGWB, CR, Nagpur to CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad with immediate effect, till further orders.

Since his transfer has been ordered in public interest, he is entitled to TTA and joining time as admissible under the rule.

> (Satbir Singh Muddar 9) Administrative Officer

Distribution: -

- Sh. P. K. Parchure, Regional Director, CGWB, CR, Nagpur.
- 2. The Member (HQ/North & West/South/East/CGWA), CGWB, Faridabad/New Delhi.
- All the Regional Directors, Central Ground Water Board.
- 4. All the Officers-In-Charge, Central Ground Water Board, SUO.
- All the Executive Engineers, Central Ground Water Board.
- 6. The Under Secretary (GWE), Ministry of Water Resources, RD & GR, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi with reference to Ministry's Office Order No. A-32012/3/2018-GWE dated 21.08.2018 for information.
- 7. The Administrative Officer (Local Admn./Accounts), CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 8. P. A. to Chairman, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 9. PS to Director (Administration), CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 10. The Programmer, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad. He is requested to kindly upload the above order on the official website of CGWB.
- 11. The Assistant Director (OL), CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad. He is requested to kindly provide the Hindi version of this order to the Programmer, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad for uploading the same on the official website of CGWB.
- 12. Office Order file.
- 13. Guard file.
- 14. Personal file of Sh. P. K. Parchure, R.D.